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B5.4  Rate Schedule B-39.00
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B5.1  Rate Schedules B-39.00 08/18/00
B5.2  Special Taxes B-39.00 08/18/00
B5.3  Terms of Service B-39.00 08/18/00
B5.4  Rate Schedule B-39.00 08/18/00
B5.5  Centrally Metered Installation B-40.00 08/18/00
B6. CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITIES
B6.1  Application for Service B-42.00 08/18/00
B6.2  Credit, Deposits, and Guarantees B-42.00 08/18/00
B6.3  Service on Customers’ Premise B-42.00 08/18/00
B6.4  Customer’s Piping and Utilization Equipment B-42.00 08/18/00
B6.5  Bills and Remittances B-42.00 08/18/00
B6.6  Access to Customer’s Premises B-43.00 08/18/00
B6.7  Use of Service B-43.00 08/18/00
B6.8  Equal Monthly Payments B-43.00 08/18/00
B6.9  Nonpayment of Bills B-44.00 08/18/00
B6.10  NSF Checks and On Premise Collections B-44.00 08/18/00
B6.11  Discontinuance of Service B-44.00 08/18/00
B6.12 Turn-On Charge : B-45.00 08/18/00
. B7. MAIN EXTENSIONS
B7.1  Main Extension Policy B-46.00 08/18/00
B7.2  Extensions Territory Expansion B-46.00 08/18/00
B7.3  Service Territory Expansion Program (AEP) B-49.00 08/18/00

B-50.00 08/18/00
B-51.00 08/18/00

Continued on Sheet No. A-5.00

Issued August 18, 2000 by SE%L?EEGQSMP#,%LS%N CAN CELLEEfogcfﬁve: See Above
Jon A. Kosht /] - /’55/75’ 1
President | ORDER l
Port Huron, MI 48060 SEP 19 2000
reviovep By_J KO !
o |
e (1) ¥ DATE (0/ 30[02 {
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M.P.S.C. -No. 1—Gas
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY — M.P.S.C. DIVISION

Third Revised Sheet No. A-5.00
Canceling Second Revised Sheet No. A-5.00

BS.

BI.

B10.

B11.

B12.

Continued From Sheet No. A-4.00

SECTION B

SERVICE CONNECTIONS AND RELOCATIONS
Bg.1 General Provisions

B8.2  Service Lines Less Than 2 Inch In Diameter
B8.3  Service Lines 2 Inch or Lager In Diameter
B8.4  Other Limitations

METERING
B9.1  Meters, metering Equipment and Regulators
B9.2  Meter Tests, Error and Adjustments

GAS COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
B10.1 Applicability of Clause
B10.2 Booked Cost of Gas Sold
B10.3 Billing

B10.4 General Conditions

REFUNDING PROCEDURES

B11.1 Receipt of Refunds

B11.2 GCR Customer Refunds
B11.3 Non-GCR Customer Refunds

CUSTOMER ATTACHMENT PROGRAM

CANCELLED

BY
ORDER U-14338

oare 05-09-05

REMOVED BY J KB

Sheet No.

B-52.00
B-52.00
B-53.00
B-53.00

B-54.00
B-54.00

B-55.00
B-55.00
B-56.00
B-56.00

B-57.00
B-57.00
B-58.00

B-59.00

Issued August 12, 2003 by

!
| 0CcT 14 20 ffectlve for Gas Service Rendered On
Eugene N. Dubay l and After August 12, 2003.
Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer 1 Issueq Under Authority of the Michigan
Port Huron, MI 48060 ' Public Service Commission dated
FlLEE‘LM___—Mam 981 in Case No. U-6300
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M.P.S.C.-No. 1—-Gas
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY — M.P.S.C. DIVISION

Second Revised Sheet No. A-5.00
Canceling First Revised Sheet No. A-5.00

Continued From Sheet No. A-4.00
SECTION B
Rule or Rate
Sheet No. Effective Date
B8. SERVICE CONNECTIONS AND RELOCATIONS
B8.1 General Provisions B-52.00 08/18/00
B8.2  Service Lines Less Than 2 Inch In Diameter B-52.00 08/18/00
B8.3  Service Lines 2 Inch or Lager In Diameter B-53.00 08/18/00
B8.4  Other Limitations B-53.00 08/18/00
B9. METERING -
B9.1  Meters, metering Equipment and Regulators B-54.00 08/18/00
B9.2  Meter Tests, Error and Adjustments B-54.00 08/18/00
B10. GAS COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
B10.1 Applicability of Clause B-55.00 08/18/00
B10.2 Booked Cost of Gas Sold B-55.00 08/18/00
B10.3 Billing B-56.00 08/18/00
B10.4 General Conditions B-56.00 08/18/00
B1i. REFUNDING PROCEDURES
B11.1 Receipt of Refunds B-57.00 08/18/00
B11.2 GCR Customer Refunds B-57.00 08/18/00
B11:3 Non-GCR Customer Refunds B-58.00 08/18/00
B12. CUSTOMER ATTACHMENT PROGRAM B-59.00 08/18/00
B-61.00 05/03/03
B-62.00 05/03/03
B-63.00 01/11/02
B-64.00 01/11/02
B-65.00 01/11/02
B-66.00 01/11/02
B-67.00 01/11/02
e B-68.00 01/11/02
CANCELLED RY B-69.00 01/11/02
iR’DERJJ* (0 OO B-70.00 01/11/02
3 B-71.00 01/11/02
Removen By_TE A
\
; oate___104U-0Z
R TS ,.. . » B -g
| KICHIGAN PUBLIC P
SERVICE COMMISSION T
®
} Issued January 11, 2002 by JUN 30 2003 ’ 2 Effective: See Above
Jon A. Kosht T
| President -
| Port Huron, MI 43060 e A h :
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M.P.S.C.-No. 1 -Gas First Revised Sheet No. A-5.00
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY — M.P.S.C. DIVISION Canceling Original Sheet No. A-5.00

’ . Continued From Sheet No. A-4.00

SECTION B

Rule or Rate
Sheet No. Effective Date

BS. SERVICE CONNECTIONS AND RELOCATIONS

BS8.1 General Provisions B-52.00 08/18/00
B8.2  Service Lines Less Than 2 Inch In Diameter B-52.00 08/18/00
B8.3  Service Lines 2 Inch or Lager In Diameter B-53.00 08/18/00
BR8.4  Other Limitations B-53.00 08/18/00
BY. METERING .
B9.1  Meters, metering Equipment and Regulators B-54.00 08/18/00
B9.2 Meter Tests, Error and Adjustments . B-54.00 08/18/00
B10. GAS COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
B10.1 Applicability of Clause B-55.00 08/18/00
B10.2 Booked Cost of Gas Sold B-55.00 08/18/00
B10.3 BRilling B-56.00 08/18/00
B10.4 General Conditions B-56.00 08/18/00
Bl1l. REFUNDING PROCEDURES
‘ B1l.l Receipt of Refunds B-57.00 08/18/00
B11.2 GCR Customer Refunds B-57.00 08/18/00
B11.3 Non-GCR Customer Refunds B-58.00 08/18/00
B12. CUSTOMER ATTACHMENT PROGRAM B-59.00 08/18/00
B-62.00 01/11/02
B-63.00 01/11/02
B-64.00 01/11/02
B-65.00 01/11/02
B-66.00 01/11/02
B-67.00 01/11/02
B-68.00 01/11/02
B-69.00 01/11/02
B-70.00 01/11/02
B-71.00 01/11/02
\
|
|
|
|
\ . - -
|
MICHIGAN PUBU}CON CANCELLED BY
| ' SERVICE COMMISS orpeR_ U] 3575 [
| Issued January 11, 2002 by Effective: See Abovei/ Ké
Jon A. Kosht : ) . ¢
} Prosidont MAR }9 2002 REIOVED BY
| Port Huron, MI 48060 -
T Y4 o/ 30./ 0>
‘ FILED d,
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M.P.S.C. -No. 1 - Gas Original Sheet No. A-5.00
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY — M.P.S.C. DIVISION

‘ Continued From Sheet No. A-4.00
SECTION B

Rule or Rate
Sheet No.  Effective Date

BS. SERVICE CONNECTIONS AND RELOCATIONS

B8.1  General Provisions B-52.00 08/18/00
B8.2  Service Lines Less Than 2 Inch In Diameter B-52.00 08/18/00
B8.3  Service Lines 2 Inch or Lager In Diameter B-53.00 08/18/00
B8.4  Other Limitations B-53.00 08/18/00
B9. METERING
B9.1  Meters, metering Equipment and Regulators B-54.00 08/18/00
B9.2  Meter Tests, Error and Adjustments B-54.00 08/18/00
B10. GAS COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
B10.1 Applicability of Clause B-55.00 08/18/00
B10.2 Booked Cost of Gas Sold B-55.00 08/18/00
B10.3 Billing B-56.00 08/18/00
B10.4 General Conditions B-56.00 08/18/00
B1l. REFUNDING PROCEDURES
Bil.1 Receipt of Refunds B-57.00 08/18/00
‘ B112 GCR Customer Refunds B-57.00 08/18/00
B11.3 Non-GCR Customer Refunds B-58.00 08/18/00
Bi12. CUSTOMER ATTACHMENT PROGRAM B-59.00 08/18/00
B-62.00 08/18/00
B-63.00 08/18/00
B-64.00 08/18/00
B-65.00 08/18/00
B-66.00 08/18/00
B-67.00 08/18/00
B-68.00 08/18/00
B-69.00 08/18/00
B-70.00 08/18/00

CANCELLED BY
ORDERULLYFS 1. .,

PELGVED BY enf

LTl
s WMICHIGAN PUBLIC
. Issued August 18, 2000 by ERVICE COMMISSION Effoctive: See Above
Jon A. Kosht
President
Port Huron, MI 48060 SEP 19 2000
U
FILED L/% ‘])0

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-023




M.P.S.C. - No. 1 —Gas Original Sheet No. A-6.00
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY ~ M.P.S.C. DIVISION

SECTION C
RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR
RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

Rule or Rate
Sheet No. Effective Date

Cl. -C7. RESIDENTIAL STANDARDS AND BILLING PRACTICES

Cl. GENERAL PROVISIONS AND DEFINITIONS

Cl1.1  Application of Rules C-1.00 08/18/00
Cl.2  Definitions C-1.00 08/18/00
Cl.3  Discrimination Prohibited C-3.00 08/18/00
Cl4  Form of Proceedings C-3.00 08/18/00
C1.5  Additional Rules C-3.00 08/18/00
C2. BILLING AND PAYMENT STANDARDS
C2.11 Billing Frequency C-3.00 08/18/00
C2.12 Estimated Billing C-4.00 08/18/00
C2.13  Customer Meter Reading C-4.00 08/18/00
C2.14 Equal Monthly Billing C-4.00 08/18/00
C2.15 Cycle Billing C-4.00 08/18/00
C2.16 Payment of Bill C-5.00 08/18/00
C2.17 Payment Period C-5.00 08/18/00
C2.18 Allowable Charges C-5.00 08/18/00
C2.19 Bill Information C-5.00 08/18/00
C2.20 Separate Bills C-6.00 08/18/00
C2.21 Special Services C-6.00 08/18/00
C2.22 Listing of Energy Assistance Programs C-7.00 08/18/00
C2.23 Notice of Energy Assistance Programs C-7.00 08/18/00
C2.24 Additional Energy Assistance Programs C-7.00 08/18/00
C2.25 Billing Error C-7.00 08/18/00
CANCELLED BY
SREER_(U=1p3.00

aenovep BY_< KR
patE__ 1044 -N%

Continued on Sheet No. A-7.00

MICHIGAN PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued August 18, 2000 by Effective: See Above
Jon A. Kosht

President SEP 1 9 2000
Port Huron, MI 48060
FILED @'D ’V

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-024



M.P.S.C.-No. 1 — Gas Original Sheet No. A-7.00
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY —~ M.P.S.C. DIVISION

:

Continued From Sheet No. A-6.00

SECTION C
Rule or Rate
Sheet No. Effective Date
C3. DEPOSITS AND GUARANTEES

C3.31 Deposit for New Customer C-8.00 08/18/00

C3.32 Deposit for Previous Customer or Continued Service C-9.00 08/18/00

C3.33  Prohibited Practices C-10:00 08/18/00

C3.34 General Deposit Conditions C-11.00 08/18/00

C3.35 Uncollectibles Allowance Recovery Fund C-13.00 08/18/00

C3.36 Guarantee Terms and Conditions C-13.00 08/18/00

C3.37 Rescinded C-14.00 08/18/00

C4. UTILITY PROCEDURES

C4.41  Applicability C-14.00 08/18/00

C4.42 Complaint Procedures C-14.00 08/18/00

C4.43 Personnel Procedures C-14.00 08/18/00

C4.44 Utility Hearing Officers C-15.00 08/18/00

C4.45 Publications of Procedures C-15.00 08/18/00

C4.46  Access to Rules and Rates C-16.00 08/18/00

C4.47 Reporting Requirements ~ C-17.00 08/18/00

. C4.48 Inspection C-18.00 08/18/00
C4.49 Customer Access to Consumption Data C-18.00 08/18/00

C4.50 Application for Service C-18.00 08/18/00

CANCELLED BY
orDER_ = LB00

‘ reovep Br_s LB
oate_ 101N 0%

Continued on Sheet No. A-8.00

| MICHIGAN PUBLIC

| Issued August 18, 2000 by SERVICE COMMISSION Effective: See Above
Jon A. Kosht
President
Port Huron, MI 48060 SEP 1 9 2000

FILED ( } ’(
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M.P.S.C. - No. 1 — Gas
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY —-M.P.S.C. DIVISION

Original Sheet No. A-8.00

Continued From Sheet No. A-7.00

SECTION C

Cs. PHYSICAL SHUTOFF OF SERVICE
C5.51 Time of Shutoff
C5.52 Manner of Shutoff
C5.53 Medical Emergency
C5.54 Restoration of Service
C5.55 Charges for Meter Relocation

Ce. PROCEDURES FOR SHUTOFF OR TERMINATION OF SERVICE
C6.61  Shutoff Permitted
C6.62  Shutoff Prohibited
C6.63 Notice of Shutoff
C6.64 Form of Notice
C6.65 Disputed Claim
C6.66 Hearing
C6.67 Payment of Amount Not in Dispute
C6.68 Notice of Hearing
C6.69 Hearing Procedures
C6.70  Settlement Agreement
C6.71 Default of Settlement Agreement
C6.72  Same Dispute
C6.73  Emergency Shutoff
C6.74 Winter Protection Plan

CANCELLED BY
oroer__ (D~ 1600

removep BY__ VY 5
pare_L0-1Y-N3

Continued on Sheet No. A-9.00

Rule or Rate
Sheet No. Effective Date

C-18.00 08/18/00
C-19.00 08/18/00
C-20.00 08/18/00
C-20.00 08/18/00
C-21.00 08/18/00
C-21.00 08/18/00
C-22.00 08/18/00
C-23.00 08/18/00
C-23.00 08/18/00
C-24.00 08/18/00
C-25.00 08/18/00
C-25.00 08/18/00
C-26.00 08/18/00
C-26.00 08/18/00
C-28.00 08/18/00
C-29.00 08/18/00
C-30.00 08/18/00
C-30.00 08/18/00
C-30.00 08/18/00

MICHIGAN PUBLIC

Issued August 18, 2000 by SERVICE COMMISSION
Jon A. Kosht

President SEP 19 2000
Port Huron, MI 48060

FILED QD'P

Effective: See Above
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M.P.S.C. - No. 1 - Gas Original Sheet No. A-9.00
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY - M.P.S.C. DIVISION

. Continued From Sheet No. A-8.00
SECTION C

Rule or Rate
Sheet No. Effective Date

C7. COMMISSION APPEAL PROCEDURE

|

| C7.81 Informal Appeal C-33.00 08/18/00

| C7.82 Filing Procedures C-33.00 08/18/00
C7.83 Exhaustion of Remedies C-33.00 08/18/00
C7.84 Informal Appeal Procedures C-33.00 08/18/00
C7.85 Interim Determination C-34.00 08/18/00
C7.86 Appeal Review C-35.00 08/18/00
C7.87 Shutoff Pending Decision C-35.00 08/18/00
C7.88 Informal Appeal Decision C-35.00 08/18/00
C7.89 Failure to Comply with Informal Appeal Decision C-35.00 08/18/00
C7.90 Same Dispute C-36.00 08/18/00
C7.91 Formal Appeal C-36.00 08/18/00
C7.92 Other Remedies C-36.00 08/18/00
C8.00 Additional Billing Practices and Procedures C-36.00 08/18/00

CANCELLED BY
orner_U=1bA300

REwovED By_ JCD
prre_ O -02

Issued August 18, 2000 by MICHIGAN PUBLIC Effective: See Above
Jon A. Kosht ' SERVICE COMMISSION
President
Port Huron, MI 48060
SEP 19 2000

FILED. 0 rDD |
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M.P.S.C. - No. 1 —Gas Original Sheet No. A-10.00
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY ~ M.P.S.C. DIVISION

SECTION D

RULES AND REGULATIONS
FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

Rule or Rate
Sheet No. Effective Date

DI. COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL BILLING PRACTICES

D1.1  Applicability - D-1.00 08/18/00
| D1.2  Definitions D-1.00 08/18/00
| D1.3  Rescission D-1.00 08/18/00
D14  Selection of Rate D-2.00 08/18/00
D1.5  Meter Reading Interval D-2.00 08/18/00
D1.6  Cycle Billing D-2.00 08/18/00
D1.7  Billing Information D-2.00 08/18/00
D1.8  Discounts and Delayed Payment Charges D-3.00 08/18/00
D1.9  Delivery and Payment Bilis D-3.00 08/18/00
DI1.10 Special Service D-3.00 08/18/00
D1.11 Billing Errors D-3.00 08/18/00
D1.12 Customer Complaints, Investigation; Records D-4.00 08/18/00
D1.13  Cycle Billing D-4.00 08/18/00
D1.14 Discontinuation, Termination or Denial of Service D-5.00 08/18/00
DI1.15 Settlement Agreement D-6.00 08/18/00
D1.16 Default of Settlement Agreement D-6.00 08/18/00

. 'A !

arisen_(J=0300
REmcEn ov_O) ¢ B
sair_[D-1UN7 :

o -

‘ Issued August 18, 2000 by SEh}glvclgéGégMPp,lq} 1%’“3’]% N Effective: See Above
Jon A. Kosht
President
Port Huron, MI 48060 SEF 19 2000

FILED () M
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M.P.S.C. - No. 1 — Gas
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY - M.P.S.C. DIVISION

Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00
Canceling Twelfth Sheet No. A-11.00

SECTION E
RATE SCHEDULES

General Terms And Conditions Of Gas Sales Service
Surcharges

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Residential Service Rate

General Service Rate

Upper Peninsula West (2) Gas Cost Recovery Factors
Upper Peninsula West (2) Gas Cost Recovery Factors
Upper Peninsula West (2) Gas Cost Recovery Factors
Upper Peninsula West (2) Gas Cost Recovery Factors
Upper Peninsula West (2) Gas Cost Recovery Factors
Upper Peninsula West (2) Gas Cost Recovery Factors
Upper Peninsula West (2) Residential Service Rate
Upper Peninsula West (2) General Service Rate

Upper Peninsula West (2) Interruptible Service Rate

Sheet No.

E-1.00
E-2.00
E-3.00
E-3.10
E-3.11
E-3.12
E-3.13
E-3.20
E-4.00
E-5.00
E-7.00
E-7.10
E-7.11
E-7.12
E-7.13
E-7.20
E-8.00
E-9.00
E-10.00

CANCELLED
BY
BY oer U-14726,U-6300
Michigan Public Service
REMOVED BY RL Commission
06-08-06
DATE
June 6, 2006
Issued March 15, 2006 by J

Eugene N. Dubay
Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer
Port Huron, MI 48060

Effective for Gas Service Rendered On
and After April 1, 2006.

Issued Under Authority of the Michigan
Public Service Commission dated
February 24, 2005 in Case No. U-14392
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M.P.S.C. - No. 1 — Gas
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY - M.P.S.C. DIVISION

Twelfth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00
Canceling Eleventh Sheet No. A-11.00

SECTION E
RATE SCHEDULES

General Terms And Conditions Of Gas Sales Service
Surcharges

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Residential Service Rate

General Service Rate

Upper Peninsula West (2) Gas Cost Recovery Factors
Upper Peninsula West (2) Gas Cost Recovery Factors
Upper Peninsula West (2) Gas Cost Recovery Factors
Upper Peninsula West (2) Residential Service Rate
Upper Peninsula West (2) General Service Rate
Upper Peninsula West (2) Interruptible Service Rate

CANCELLED

U-14726,U-6300

REMOVED BY

RL Michigan Public Service
Commission

06-08-06

July 18, 2005

Sheet No.

E-1.00
E-2.00
E-3.00
E-3.10
E-3.20
E-4.00
E-5.00
E-7.00
E-7.10
E-7.20
E-8.00
E-9.00
E-10.00

Issued June 1, 2005 by
Eugene N. Dubay

Filed rP J-

Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer

Port Huron, MI 48060

Effective for Gas Service Rendered On
and After June 1, 2005.

Issued Under Authority of the Michigan
Public Service Commission dated
February 24, 2005 in Case No. U-14392
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M.P.S.C.-No. 1~ Gas Eleventh Revised Sheet No. A-11.00

. SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY — M.P.S.C. DIVISION Canceling Tenth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00
SECTIONE
RATE SCHEDULES

Sheet No.
General Terms And Conditions Of Gas Sales Service E-1.00
Surcharges E-2.00
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.00
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.10
Gas Cost Recovery Factors . E-3.20
Residential Service Rate E-4.00
General Service Rate E-5.00

CANCELLED
BY

ORDER U-14392
REMOVED BY. PJ

oare 07-18-05

e QA PURLIC

| Effective fol ‘(Gas Service Rendered On
| OCT 14 2)030d After August 12, 2003.

Issued August 12, 2003 by
Eugene N. Dubay

Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer . Issueﬁ& Under :Authority of the Michigan
Port Huron, MI 48060 L - Publi¢ Service Commission dated
mee o JEP March 24, 1981 in Case No. U-6300

SEMCO ENERGY GAS CO-CURRENT-014
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M.PS.C. -No. 1~ Gas

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY — M P.S.C. DIVISION

Tenth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00

Canceling Ninth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00

Surcharges

Gas Cost Recovery Factors
Gas Cost Recovery Factors
Gas Cost Recovery Factors
Residential Service Rate
General Service Rate

SECTION E
RATE SCHEDULES

General Terms And Conditions Of Gas Sales Service

—

.

. GANCELLED Bj
ORDER

REMOVED B\,;_)—Qé,—/

Rule or Rate

Sheet No. Effective Date
E-1.00 08/13/00
E-2.00 08/18/00
E-3.00 07/02/03
E-3.10 08/21/02
E-3.20 08/21/02
E-4.00 05/03/03
E-5.00 05/03/03

Issued June 28, 2003 by

Eugene N. Dubay

Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer
Port Huron, MI 48060

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-029
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REUWLAN PURLT
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SEP 16 2003
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FILEL

Efféctive: See Above




M.P.S.C.-No.1~—Gas Ninth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY —M.P.S.C. DIVISION Canceling Eighth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00
SECTIONE
RATE SCHEDULES
Rule or Rate

Sheet No. Effective Date

General Terms And Conditions Of Gas Sales Service E-1.00 08/18/00
Surcharges E-2.00 08/18/00
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.00 02/15/03
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.10 08/21/02
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.20 08/21/02
Residential Service Rate E-4.00 05/03/03
General Service Rate E-5.00 05/03/03

CANCELLED BY
ORDER U=

removep gy__ KD
patE__9-16-07

HMICHIGA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION !

' Issued May 3, 2003 by - % Effective: See Above
Eugene N. Dubay JUN 30 2003 o
Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Ofﬁcer :
Port Huron, MI 48060 : ‘ K[b :
< j
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M.P.S.C. - No. 1 — Gas Eighth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY ~ M.P.S.C. DIVISION Canceling Seventh Revised Sheet No. A-11.00
SECTION E
RATE SCHEDULES
Rule or Rate

Sheet No. Effective Date

General Terms And Conditions Of Gas Sales Service E-1.00 08/18/00
. Surcharges E-2.00 08/18/00
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.00 02/15/03
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.10 08/21/02
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.20 08/21/02
Residential Service Rate E-4.00 08/18/00
General Service Rate E-5.00 08/18/00
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- SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-031




M.P.S.C.-No. 1-Gas Seventh Revised Sheet No. A-11.00

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY — M.P.S.C. DIVISION Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00
SECTION E
RATE SCHEDULES
Rule or Rate
Sheet No. Effective Date
General Terms And Conditions Of Gas Sales Service E-1.00 08/18/00
Surcharges E-2.00 08/18/00
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.00 01/15/03
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.10 08/21/02
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.20 08/21/02
Residential Service Rate E-4.00 08/18/00
General Service Rate E-5.00 08/18/00
ST T - {
dl-17222 |
BRI _ﬁ_%ﬂ_ -
AICHIGAN PURIIC o /@3@32
SERVICE COMMISSION L

Issued August 22, 2002 by FEB 28 2003 Effective: See Above

Jon A. Kosht

President

Port Huron, MI 48060 1LED Q\L‘(’?

- SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-032



M.P.S.C. -No. 1~ Gas Sixth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY —M.P.S.C. DIVISION Canceling Fifth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00
SECTION E
RATE SCHEDULES
Rule or Rate

Sheet No. Effective Date

General Terms And Conditions Of Gas Sales Service E-1.00 08/18/00
Surcharges E-2.00 08/18/00
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.00 12/13/02
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.10 08/21/02
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.20 08/21/02
Residential Service Rate E-4.00 08/18/00
General Service Rate E-5.00 08/18/00
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MICHIGAN PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION
JAN 23 2003
oSO
. Issued August 22, 2002 by Effective: See Above
Jon A. Kosht
President

Port Huron, MI 48060

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-033



M.P.S.C.-No.1-Gas
. SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY -M.P.S.C. DIVISION

Fifth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00
Canceling Fourth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00

SECTION E
RATE SCHEDULES

General Terms And Conditions Of Gas Sales Service
Surcharges

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Residential Service Rate

General Service Rate

A e

| cAtceLLED BY |
CORDER___( —(3 223

Rule or Rate
Sheet No. Effective Date

E-1.00 08/18/00
E-2.00 08/18/00
E-3.00 09/13/02
E-3.10 08/21/02
E-3.20 08/21/02
E-4.00 08/18/00

E-5.00 08/18/00

aenoven oy JKA
! oavE. [ ”2'7L 03

MICHIGAN PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

JAN 23 203
FILED JK&

| Issued August 22, 2002 by
Jon A. Kosht
President
Port Huron, MI 48060

- SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-034

Effective: See Above



M.P.S.C.-No. 1-Gas Fourth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY —~ M.P.S.C. DIVISION Canceling Third Revised Sheet No. A-11.00
SECTIONE
RATE SCHEDULES
Rule or Rate

Sheet No. Effective Date

General Terms And Conditions Of Gas Sales Service E-1.00 08/18/00
Surcharges E-2.00 08/18/00
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.00 08/21/02
Gas Cost Recovery Factors : E-3.10 08/21/02
Gas Cost Recovery Factors E-3.20 08/21/02
Residential Service Rate E-4.00 08/18/00
General Service Rate E-5.00 08/18/00

GANCELLED BY
i ORDER U-12223

! cwoven oy VKB

" DATE [-29-03

MICHIGAN PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION 7

. Issued August 22, 2002 by Effective: See Above
Jon A. Kosht
President

Port Huron, MI 48060
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" SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-035



M.P.S.C.-No. 1 -Gas

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY ~M.P.8.C. DIVISION

Third Revised Sheet No. A-11.00

Surcharges

SECTION E
RATE SCHEDULES

General Terms And Conditions Of Gas Sales Service

Gas Cost Recovery Factors
Residential Service Rate
General Service Rate

CANCELLED GV,
i)/ B225

OROER. L

RENGED Ff.b%,é:%gbm

NATE ,__,,[:: /é nojm_._ﬁ_

Rule or Rate
Sheet No. Effective Date
E-1.00 08/18/00
E-2.00 08/18/00
E-3.00 08/18/00
E-4.00 08/18/00
E-5.00 08/18/00

Issued August 18, 2000 by
Jon A. Kosht

President

Port Huron, M1 48060

MICHIGAN PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

SEP 19 2000

—f

FILED Q,,W}g/
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SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-036

Effective: See Above



M.P.S.C. No. 1 - Gas
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY

First Revised Sheet No. A-11.00
Cancels Original Sheet No. A-11.00

SECTIONE

General Terms And Conditions Of Gas Sales Service
Surcharges

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Residential Service Rate

General Service Rate

Rule or Rate

Sheet No. Effective Date
E-1.00 10/30/97
E-2.00 10/30/97
E-3.00 12:09:97
E-4.00 10/30/97
E-5.00 10/30/97

Issued December 9. 1997 by
Jon A. Kosht

Vice President

Port Huron. MI 48060

Effective: See Above




M.P.S.C. No. 1 - Gas
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY

Original Sheet No. A-11.00

SECTION E

General Terms And Conditions Of Gas Sales Service
Surcharges

Gas Cost Recovery Factors

Residential Service Rate

General Service Rate

Sheet No.

E-1.00
E-2.00
E-3.00
E-4.00
E-5.00

Rule or Rate
Effective Date

10/30/97
10/30/97
10/30/97
10/30/97
10/30/97

\stg"’soo
Issued October 29, 1997 by
Jon A. Kosht Q\ 0 Z)

Vice President

)
el
Port Huron, M1 48060 JAN 0 6 1938 §

§
O

Effective: See Above




M.P.S.C. -No. 1 —-Gas Third Revised Sheet No. A-12.00

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY —M.P.5.C. DIVISION Canceling Second Revised Sheet No. A-12.00
SECTION F
RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR
GAS TRANSPORTATION CUSTOMERS
Rule or Rate
Sheet No. Effective Date
Surcharges F-1.00 05/03/03
F1. Application ¥-2.00 - 05/03/03
F2. Definitions F-2.00 05/03/03
F3. Transportation Service F-6.00 08/21/02
F3.A  Balancing Tolerances F-6.00 08/21/02
F3.B  Receipt And Delivery Of Gas F-6.00 08/21/02
F3.C  Pressure F-7.00 08/21/02
F3.D Measurement F-7.00 08/21/02
F3E  Limitations Of Service F-7.00 08/21/02
F3F  Commingling F-7.00 08/21/02
F3.G  Issuance Of Penalties F-7.00 08/21/02
F4. Responsibility For Gas F-7.00 08/21/02
F5. Transportation Standards Of Conduct F-8.00 08/21/02
F6. - Transportation Standards Of Conduct ¥-9.10 05/03/03
Complaint Procedures

Transportation Service - F-10.00 05/03/03

__../
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ORDER_LL
REMOVED B‘{g_ﬁﬁ-——-«-
oDz —
DATE =

WICHIGAN PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued May 3, 2003 by ) ! Effective: See Above

Eugene N. Dubay vy
Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Ofﬁcer JUN 30 2003
Port Huron, MI 48060
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SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-037



M.P.S.C.-No. 1-Gas Second Revised Sheet No. A-12.00

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY - M.P.S.C. DIVISION Canceling First Revised Sheet No. A-12.00
SECTION F
RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR
GAS TRANSPORTATION CUSTOMERS
Rule or Rate
Sheet No. Effective Date
Surcharges F-1.00 08/21/02
F1. Application F-2.00 08/21/02
F2. Definitions F-2.00 08/21/02
F3. Transportation Service F-6.00 08/21/02
F3.A  Balancing Tolerances F-6.00 08/21/02
F3B  Receipt And Delivery Of Gas ¥-6.00 08/21/02
F3.C  Pressure F-7.00 08/21/02
F3.D Measurement F-7.00 08/21/02
F3.E Limitations Of Service v F-7.00 08/21/02
F3.F Commingling ’ F-7.00 08/21/02
F3.G  Issuance Of Penalties F-7.00 08/21/02
F4. Responsibility For Gas F-7.00 08/21/02
FS. Transportation Standards Of Conduct F-8.00 08/21/02
Transportation Service - F-10.00 - 08/18/00
|
’ MICHIGAN PUBLIC A e R
’ ' SERVICE COMMISSION - CARCELLED BV —
| . oongn_ (U—~13575
Issued August 22, 2002 by Effective: See Above
Jon A. Kosht R
Jon &, Ki DEC 2 0 202 wove KB |
Port Huron, MI 48060 .
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SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-038



M.P.S.C.-No.1-Gas First Revised Sheet No. A-12.00
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY — M.P.S.C. DIVISION Canceling Original Sheet No. A-12.00

SECTION F
RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR
GAS TRANSPORTATION CUSTOMERS

Rule or Rate

Sheet No. Effective Date
Surcharges F-1.00 08/18/00
Fl. Application F-2.00 08/18/00
F2. Definitions F-2.00 08/18/00
F3. Transportation Service F-6.00 08/18/00
F3.A  Balancing Tolerances F-6.00 08/18/00
F3B  Receipt And Delivery Of Gas F-6.00 08/18/00
F3.C  Pressure . F-7.00 08/18/00
F3.D  Measurement F-7.00 08/18/00
F3E Limitations Of Service F-7.00 08/18/00
F3F  Commingling F-7.00 08/18/00
F3.G  Issuance Of Penalties F-7.00 08/18/00
F4. Responsibility For Gas F-7.00 08/18/00
Fs. Transportation Standards Of Conduct F-8.00 08/18/00
Transportation Service - F-10.00 08/18/00

' Aggregated Transportation Service F-26.00 03/04/2002

CATCELLED BY

MIDER 5200
C2MOVED H&’agL_@LSQD Ca
5 DML/'"/&"OE?;-W .

S SO |

MICHIGAN PUBLIC

‘ SERVICE COMMISSION .
Issued March 4, 2002 by Effective: See Above
Jon A. Kosht
President MAR 2 7 2002
Port Huron, MI 48060
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SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-039



M.P.S.C. -No. 1 -Gas

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY ~M.P.S.C. DIVISION

Original Sheet No. A-12.00

Fl1.
F2.
F3.
F3.A
F3.B
F3.C
F3D
F3.E
F3F
F3.G
F4.
Fs.

SECTION F
RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR
GAS TRANSPORTATION CUSTOMERS

Surcharges

Application

Definitions

Transportation Service
Balancing Tolerances
Receipt And Delivery Of Gas
Pressure

Measurement

Limitations Of Service
Commingling

Issuance Of Penalties
Responsibility For Gas
Transportation Standards Of Conduct

Transportation Service -

Aggregated Transportation Service

cemoven By S

A S N Bl

Rule or Rate

Sheet No. Effective Date

F-1.00 08/18/00
F-2.00 08/18/00
F-2.00 08/18/00
F-6.00 08/18/00
F-6.00 08/18/00
F-6.00 08/18/00
F-7.00 08/18/00
F-7.00 08/18/00
F-7.00 08/18/00
F-7.00 08/18/00
E-7.00 08/18/00
F-7.00 08/18/00
F-8.00 08/18/00
F-10.00 08/18/00
F-26.00 08/18/00

Issued August 18, 2000 by

Jon A. Kosht
President

Port Huron, MI 48060

MICHIGAN PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

SEP 19 2000

Pny

FILED Q,W

S

Effective: See Above

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-040




First Revised Sheet No. A-12.10
Canceling Original Sheet No. A-12.10

M.P.S.C. -No. 1 —Gas
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY — M.P.S.C. DIVISION

SECTION G
RULES AND REGULATIONS
FOR GAS CUSTOMER CHOICE PROGRAM

Sheet No.

Gl General Provisions G-1.00
G1.A  Participation and Solicitation G-1.00
G1.B  Term Compliance G-1.00
G1.C  Supplier Selection G-1.00
G1.D  Supplier Deposit or Surety Requirements G-1.00
GlE  Supplier Pools G-2.00
G1.F  Daily Delivery Obligation G-2.00
G1.G  Proof of Capacity G-2.00
GLH  Supplier Nominations G-3.00
G1.I  Customer Billing G-3.00
G1J  Supply Remittance’ G-3.00
G1.K  Reconciliation G-3.00
G1.L  Supplier Compliance Failure G-4.00
G1.M  Mcf to MMBtu Conversion G-4.00
G1.N  Month Defined G-4.00
G1.0  Gas Rate Disclosure G-4.00
. G1.P  Operational Flow Orders G—4.00
G1.Q  Availability G-5.00
G1.R  Contract Language G-5.00
G1.S  Customer Complaints G-5.00
G1.T  Transportation Standards of Conduct G-5.00
G2. Residential Customer Protections G-5.00
G3. Solicitation Requirements G-7.00
G4. Supplier Registration and Code of Conduct G-8.00
GS. Procedures for Complaints between Suppliers and the G-9.00

Company .
Geé. Gas Customer Choice Rate CC G-10.00
G6.A  Availability G-10.00
G6.B  Minimum Term G-11.00
G6.C  Nature of Service T oy - G-11.00
G6.D  Monthly Rate EMOELLED_ A {7 G-11.00
G6.E  Distribution Charge (GROER U133 05 G-11.00
G6.F  Balancing Charge G-11.00
G6.G  Capacity Demand Charge e EVEENTRY £ L — G-12.00
G6.H  Gas Commodity Charge A G-12.00
G6.I  General Terms and Surcharges E }D se ! 2.— 2 - 04 G-12.00
G6J  Minimum Charge : G-12.00
G6.K - Due Date and Late Payment Charge G-12.00
G6.L  Term and Form of Contract ' G-12.00
MICHITES DIRLIG .

Issued Angust 12, 2003 by
Eugene N. Dubay

]

l
Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer

{

Port Huron, MI 48060

SERYICL COMMISSION

|
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Effective
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March 24
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for Gas Service Rendered On
August 12, 2003.

nder Authority of the Michigan
ryice Commission dated

. 1981 in Case No. U-6300

SEMCO ENERGY GAS CO-CURRENT-016



MP.S.C.-No. 1-Gas

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY - M.P.S.C. DIVISION

Original Sheet No. A-12.10

Gl
GLA
GlB
GlLC
G1D
GLE
GLF
GLG
' GLH
GlI
GlJ
GLK
GLL
GIM
GIN
GLO
GLP
G1.Q
GLR
GLS
GLT
G2.
as.
G4.
Gs.

G6.
G6.A
G6.B
G6.C
G6.D
G6.E
G6.F
G6.G
G6.H
Go6.l
G6.J
G6.K
G6.L

SECTION G
RULES AND REGULATIONS

FOR GAS CUSTOMER CHOICE PROGRAM

General Provisions

Participation and Solicitation

Term Compliance

Supplier Selection

Supplier Deposit or Surety Requirements
Supplier Pools

Daily Delivery Obligation

Proof of Capacity

Supplier Nominations

Customer Billing

Supply Remittance

Reconciliation )

Supplier Compliance Failure

Mecf to MMBtu Conversion

Month Defined

Gas Rate Disclosure

Operational Flow Orders
Availability

Contract Language

Customer Complaints

Transportation Standards of Conduct
Residential Customer Protections
Solicitation Requirements

Supplier Registration and Code of Conduct
Procedures for Complaints between Suppliers and the
Company :

Gas Customer Choice Rate CC
Availability

Minimum Term

Nature of Service

Monthly Rate

Distribution Charge

Balancing Charge

Capacity Demand Charge

Gas Commodity Charge

General Terms and Surcharges
Minimum Charge

Due Date and Late Payment Charge
Term and Form of Contract

Rule or Rate

Sheet No. Effective Date
G-1.00 08/21/02
G-1.00 08/21/02
G-1.00 08/21/02
G-1.00 08/21/02
G-1.00 08/21/02
G~2.00 08/21/02
G-2.00 08/21/02
G~-2.00 08/21/02
G~-3.00 08/21/02
G-3.00 08/21/02
G-3.00 08/21/02
G-3.00 08/21/02
G—4.00 08/21/02
G—4.00 08/21/02
G—4.00 08/21/02
G—4.00 08/21/02
G-4.00 08/21/02
G-5.00 08/21/02
G-5.00 08/21/02
G-5.00 08/21/02
G-5.00 08/21/02
G-5.00 08/21/02
G-7.00 08/21/02
G-8.00 08/21/02
G-9.00 08/21/02
G-10.00 08/21/02
G-10.00 08/21/02
G-11.00 08/21/02
G-11.00 08/21/02
G-11.00 08/21/02
G-11.00 08/21/02
G-11.00 08/21/02
G-12.00 08/21/02
G-12.00 08/21/02
G-12.00 08/21/02
~: G-12.00 08/21/02
G~-12.00 08/21/02
G-12.00 08/21/02

Issued August 22, 2002 by
Jon A. Kosht

President

Port Huron, M1 48060

MICHIGAN PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

DEC 2 0 200

Effectver S RESve
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- SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-041




M.P.S.C. - No. 1 — Gas ' Original Sheet No. A-13.00
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY - M.P.S.C. DIVISION

STANDARD FORMS
Form
Effective
Description Date Sheet No.
Meter Read Card 10/30/97 1.00
Gas Bill 10/30/97 2.00
Turn Off Notice 10/30/97 3.00
Shut Off Notice 10/30/97 4.00
Credit Letter #1 Final Billed Customer 10/30/97 5.00
Credit Letter #2 “ “ 10/30/97 6.00
Credit Letter #3 “ « “ 10/30/97 7.00
Credit Letter #4 “ “ “ 10/30/97 8.00
Senior Citizen Winter Protection Plan Enrollment Form 10/30/97 9.00
‘Winter Protection Plan Reconciliation 10/30/97 10.00
Settlement Agreement — Manual 10/30/97 11.00
Default Notice 10/30/97 12.00
Third Party Notification Plan 10/30/97 13.00
Application for Service 10/30/97 14.00
Application for Main 10/30/97 15.00
. Cash Receipt 10/30/97 16.00

T GACELLED &

L {;‘?,Q_;LQQQ‘QM@

s é’“ )

b smnen oY s
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‘\ B g 100

‘ MICHIGAN PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION
Issued Aungust 18,2000 by Effective: See Above
Jon A. Kosht
President SEP 1 9 2000
Port Huron, M1 48060
FILED p w
v ¥

SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY-CANCELLED-042




M.P.S.C. - No. 1 —-Gas
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY - M.P.S.C. DIVISION

Thirty-ninth Revised Sheet No. A-14.00

Cancels Thirty-eighth Revised Sheet No. A-14.00

TABLE OF CONTENTS — CHECKLIST

Sheet No.

Original Sheet No. A-1.00

Sixteenth Revised Sheet No. A-2.00
Second Revised Sheet No. A-3.00
Third Revised Sheet No. A-4.00
Fourth Revised Sheet No. A-5.00
First Revised Sheet No. A-6.00

First Revised Sheet No. A-7.00

First Revised Sheet No. A-8.00

First Revised Sheet No. A-9.00

First Revised Sheet No. A-10.00
Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00
Fourth Revised Sheet No. A-12.00
First Revised Sheet No. A-12.10
First Revised Sheet No. A-13.00
Thirty-ninth Revised Sheet No. A-14.00
Fourth Revised Sheet No. A-15.00
Sixth Revised Sheet No A-16.00
Original Sheet No. A-17.00
Twenty-first Revised Sheet No. A-18.00
Twelfth Revised Sheet No. A-19.00
Seventh Revised Sheet No. A-19.10
Original Sheet No. A-20.00

First Revised Sheet No. A-21.00
First Revised Sheet No. A-22.00
Second Revised Sheet No. A-23.00
First Revised Sheet No. A-24.00
First Revised Sheet No. A-25.00
Second Revised Sheet No. A-26.00
Original Sheet No. A-26.10

Second Revised Sheet No. A-27.00
Second Revised Sheet No. A-28.00
Original Sheet No. A-29.00

Original Sheet No. A-30.00

Original Sheet No. A-31.00

Original Sheet No. B-1.00

Original Sheet No. B-2.00

Original Sheet No. B-3.00

Original Sheet No. B-4.00

Original Sheet No. B-5.00
Original Sheet No. B-6.00

Original Sheet No. B-7.00 ORDER

Original Sheet No. B-8.00
Original Sheet No. B-9.00

DATE

CANCELLED
U-6300,U-15043

REMOVED BY
10-17-07

NAP

Continued on Sheet No. A-15.00

Effective Date

08/18/00
08/12/03
08/12/03
03/30/05
03/30/05
08/12/03
08/12/03
08/12/03
08/12/03
08/12/03
06/01/06
08/12/03
08/12/03
08/12/03
05/23/07
01/10/07
01/10/07
08/18/00
04/01/07
01/10/07
05/23/07
08/18/00
01/10/07
05/03/03
11/26/03
05/03/03
05/03/03
06/01/05
06/01/05
04/01/05
04/01/05
08/18/00
08/18/00
08/18/00
08/18/00
08/18/00
08/18/00
08/18/00
08/18/00
08/18/00
08/18/00
08/18/00
08/18/00

Issued May 23, 2007 by

Eugene N. Dubay

Senior Vice President and C.O.0O.
Port Huron, MI 48060

Michigan Public Service
Commission

June 4, 2007

Filed ﬂ

Effective: See Above
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M.P.S.C. - No. 1 — Gas Thirty-eighth Revised Sheet No. A-14.00
SEMCO ENERGY GAS COMPANY — M.P.S.C. DIVISION Cancels Thirty-seventh Revised Sheet No. A-14.00

TABLE OF CONTENTS — CHECKLIST
Sheet No. Effective Date

Original Sheet No. A-1.00 08/18/00
Sixteenth Revised Sheet No. A-2.00 08/12/03
Second Revised Sheet No. A-3.00 08/12/03
Third Revised Sheet No. A-4.00 03/30/05
Fourth Revised Sheet No. A-5.00 03/30/05
First Revised Sheet No. A-6.00 08/12/03
First Revised Sheet No. A-7.00 08/12/03
First Revised Sheet No. A-8.00 08/12/03
First Revised Sheet No. A-9.00 08/12/03
First Revised Sheet No. A-10.00 08/12/03
Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. A-11.00 06/01/06
Fourth Revised Sheet No. A-12.00 08/12/03
First Revised Sheet No. A-12.10 08/12/03
First Revised Sheet No. A-13.00 08/12/03
Thirty-eighth Revised Sheet No. A-14.00 04/01/07
Fourth Revised Sheet No. A-15.00 01/10/07
Sixth Revised Sheet No A-16.00 01/10/07
Original Sheet No. A-17.00 08/18/00
Twenty-first Revised Sheet No. A-18.00 04/01/07
Twelfth Revised Sheet No. A-19.00 01/10/07
Sixth Revised Sheet No. A-19.10 01/10/07
Original Sheet No. A-20.00 08/18/00
First Revised Sheet No. A-21.00 01/10/07
First Revised Sheet No. A-22.00 05/03/03
Second Revised Sheet No. A-23.00 11/26/03
First Revised Sheet No. A-24.00 05/03/03
First Revised Sheet No. A-25.00 05/03/03
Second Revised Sheet No. A-26.00 06/01/05
Original Sheet No. A-26.10 06/01/05
Second Revised Sheet No. A-27.00 04/01/05
Second Revised Sheet No. A-28.00 04/01/05
Original Sheet No. A-29.00 08/18/00
Original Sheet No. A-30.00 08/18/00
Original Sheet No. A-31.00 08/18/00
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